
AUDITOR'S REPORT

W e have examined the attached Balance Sheet of INDIAN COUNCIL OF

FORESTRY RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, DEHRADUN, as at 31st March

2005 and the annexed Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended on that
date. These Financial Statements are the responsibility of the Council's Management.

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on
our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the accounting standards generally
accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to
obtain reasonable as.surance about whether the financial statements are free of

material mis-statements. An audit includes examining on test basis evidence
supporting the accounting and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also
includes assessing the accounting principles and significant estimates made by the
management as well as evaluating the overall financial statements presentation. We
believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis of our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us the said accounts give a true and fair view :-

1) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the State of Affairs of the above named
Council as at 31st March 2005,

2) In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account, of the SURPLUS for the year
ended on 31st March 2005.

For I.c. Sanghal & Co.,
Chartered Accountants

17-Rajpur Road, Dehradun
Dated : 24-8-2005

CHfa"CI1 fC\a CiG1
2004-2005

~-trL
(I.C. SANGHAL)

Partner

81183



INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION. DEHRADUN
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH. 2005

fA ... ...Rta<iG1
2004-2005

PREVIOUS LIABILITIES AMOUNT TOTAL

.-YEA1C. ..
,..

-'UNT

CAPITAL RJND
............-......-........-... .... , ",__v'_n'' ,vm " '"__"'V" ". .,,....._..'v.,,_._ ...,,_,..,,_______ __". .__"'¥""'.vW'_vvw',", , y'" "¥__,__wv _ ._,_...__¥..._

,._._v.. ..'_ --''."'' - _ - '. - ..- ,'" "------
1,629,192,159 Opening balance 1,629,192,159

Add: Transferred from General Reserve 5,598,959

Less : Depreciation 232,825,250 1,401,965,868

GENERAL RJND

159,039,805 (AsPer AnnexureIA') 179,275,840

PENSION RJND

644,207,698 (As Per Annexure 'B') 681,763,073

CURRENT LIABILITIES & LOANS

Amount Payable to Controller ICFRE
1,278 (As Per Annexure 'C) 12,760 .

Amount Payable to PAO, New Delhi
5,645 (As Per Annexure '0') 43,365

Amount Payable to Other Units
165,639 (As Per Annexure 'E')

,
165,639

Amount Payable to Others
1,184,697 (As Per Annexure 'F) 4,305,875

40,537,013 Project Balances 45,139,381

EMDjSecurity 2,853,351

3,042,346 (As Per Annexure 'G')

2,477,376-,280 TOTAL ') ,152
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INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2005

~
G.K. PRASAD, ( pirector General, ICFRE)

1'lC.Au-~ll>J. .
M.S GARBY AL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

M-lv'~ ,_.0-
DR. ATUL.K. SRIV AST AVA,

(FIN, ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIA~:;tNGH

(Controller Pension/ E & A.D.)

~4)vL
I.C. Sanghal & CO.
Chartered Accountants

17, Rajpur Road, Dehradun

24 Aug 2005

cu ftf q, ... Rt a CiG'l

2004-2005 81185

PREVIOUS ASSETS AMOUNT TOTAL
YEAR AMOUNT

FIXED ASSETS

Fixed Assets 1,401,965,868
1,629,192,159 (As per Annexure 'H')

15,249,000 Work In Progress 39,938,000

66,561,955 Advance for Capital Works 71,872,955

(As per Annexure 'I')

11,982,000 INVESTMENTS
0

CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES

A. CURRENT ASSETS

CASH & BANK BALANCES

715,962,441 (As per Annexure 'J') 765,593,2

B. LOANS & ADVANCES

Staff Advances
19,992,443 (As per Annexure 'K') 19,099,906

Recoverable from Controller ICFRE

6,997,731 (As per Annexure 'L')
.

6,730,356

Recoverable from PAO,New Delhi
11,200,096 (As per Annexure 'M') 8,896,609

Recoverable from Other Units

181,602 (As per Annexure 'N') 1,428,194

56,853 Recoverable from Others 0

2,477,376,280 TOTAL 2,315,525,152



~ .
G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

I1GKt0,~l1r .
M.S GARBY AL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

4Jv..Lv',... ..".CJ-
DR. ATUL.K. SRIV AST AVA,

(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

~.c/}
PIARA SINGH

(Controller Pension/ E & A. G.)

"

ClI1\fCP ",fc\a~GI

2004-2005

ANNEXURE A TOTAL

--
GENERAL FUND

-.-

Oning 159,039,805

--
Add: Excess Of Income Over Expenditure 33,306,043

-- -
Add: Received from other units 27,559,793

_.
-- --

Less: Transferred to Revenue ICFRE 35,030;842
.. --------

- --

.Ls: T!nsferred to Capital Fund 5,598,959

---.

179,275,840
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INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

G~AD' ( Director GeneraL ICFRE)

hL'ku,~l1>; .
M.S GARBYAL, ( Director General Admn. ,ICFRE)

d..»./.v',.. ...".0-
DR. ATUL.K. S~IV AST AVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

~~}
PIARA SINGH

(ControllerPension/ E & A.D.)

cuftf CI' '" Rta CiG1

2004-2005 81187

ANNEXURE B .
PENSION FUND GPF GSLIS PENSION TOTAl;

Opening 142.433,581 222.867 501,551,250 644,207,698

Add: Excess Of Income Over Expenditure 25,016,275 5,749 44,566,294 69,588,318

Add: 0

SavinK Fund under GSLIS 558,068 558,068
Death Claim 291,117 291,117
Received from PAO 4,349,892 0 4,349,892
Subscription/conbibution 37,681,040 1,653,300 12,825,791 52,160,131

Received from OthersDeparbnents 159,940 118,776 278,716

Refund of Excess Payment 29,315 29,315
42,190,872 2,502,485 12,973,882 57,667,239

Less: 0
Death Claim Paid 291,117 291,117

SavinK Fund 464,085 464,085

Subscription to LIC 1,662,913 1,662,913
GPF Advance Reimbursement 16,199,320 16,199,320
GPF Part/Final Payment 13,110,622 13,110,622

GPF Final Payment 11,690,446 0 11,690,446

Pensionary Benefit paid 35,258,746 35,258,746
DCRG 11,022,933 11,022,933

41,000,388 2,418,115 46,281,679 89,700,182

168,640,340 312,986 512,809,747 681,763,073



INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

PART OF ANNEXURE'S:

PENSION-INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2005

GPF-INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2005

GSLIS-INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2005

ClIf'fCl' ...l7taCiG1
2004-2005

GRANT IN AID
Received through DDG(ADMIN) 20000000
Received from Revenue ICFRE 23742000
Received from DDO ADMIN

Interest 824294

EXPENDITURE

Excess Of Income Over EXDentiture 44566294

Interest & Dividend 25.165,442

;,(:1,1b:l,44;'(.
EXPENDITURE

Loss on Sale of Investments 149,167

Excess Of Income Over EXDentiture 25,016,275

;,(:1, .u..,......

Interest 5749

:J(4

EXPENDITURE

Excess Of Income Over EXDentiture 5749

:I(4



INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

Cllftfq, ",Rt2l~G1
2004-2005 81189

ANNEXURE C TOTAL

Amount Payable to Controller ICFRE

GPF Subscription 5,735
Refund of GPF Advance 3,145
GSLIS 387
Pension Contribution 3,493

12,760

ANNEXURE D TOTAL

Amount Payable to PAO New Delhi

GPF Subscription/Refund 4,705
CGEIS 5,520
Any Other Recovery 33,140

. 43,365

ANNEXURE E TOT AL'

Amount Payable to Other Units

Saving Fund 64,071
Death Claim 44,013
Advance Recovery 57,555

165,639



INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

".

G~AD' ( DITectm Gene,aI, ICFRE)

hLJu,~l D;.
M.S GARBYAL, (Director General Admn., ICFRE)

ltM Lv' ~ .. ~ .0-
DR. ATUL.K..SRIVASrAVA,
(FIN.ADVISOR& CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

~\~}
PIARA SINGH

(Controller Pension/ E & AO.)

qlfi{q, \rIRt3~01
2004-2005

ANNEXURE F TOTAL

Amount Payable to Others

TDS 71,938
Professional Tax 5,970
Misc. Recoveries 2,656,329
Payble to Conttroller ICFRE 1,567,638
Computer Advance 4,000

4,305,875

ANNEXURE 'G' TOTAL-- .

- - -_._-_._- -----

- -- .-- ---- --

--- ---------- -

SECURITY/EMD 2,853,351
f.--- .----------------. . ..

2,853,351



O
PE

N
IN

G
B

A
L

A
N

C
E

A
S

O
N

01/04/04

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

S
1

~
i

t-
t-

__1_
---

1-__
---

A
D

JU
ST

M
E

N
T

S
G

R
O

SS
B

A
L

A
N

C
E

D
E

PR
IC

IA
T

IO
N

C
L

O
SIN

G
B

A
L

A
N

~
A

S
O

N
31/03/05

A
S

O
N

31/03/05

---
--

i

n~t

IN
D

IA
N

C
O

U
N

C
IL

O
F

F
O

R
E

ST
R

Y
R

E
SE

A
R

C
H

&
E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

N
,

D
E

H
R

A
D

U
N

A
N

N
E

X
U

R
E

'H
':

D
E

PR
E

C
IA

T
IO

N
O

N
FIX

E
D

A
SSE

T
S

-~
+

--
'

-~
+

-PL
A

N
A

SSE
T

S
L

and

Scientific
E

quipm
ents

Furniture
&

Fixtures

_B
ooks

&
Journals

V
ehides

B
uilding

&
R

oad
O

ffice
E

quipm
ents

T
ools

&
E

quipm
ents

E
lectrical

FittinR
s

T
O

T
A

L
1,629,192,159

5,598,959

5,072,750
11l.939.8iB
17,293,637
73,763,618
28,112,120

1,138.389,238
231,968,555
13,578,386
9,074,052

3,163,088
222,339
206$6

2,013,396

N
O

T
E

:
D

epriciation
on

additions
has

been
charged

for
half

year

G
.K

.
PR

A
SA

D
,

(
D

irector
G

eneral,
IC

PR
E

)
=

t.

M
.S

G
A

R
B

Y
A

L
,

(D
irector

G
eneral

A
dm

n.
,IC

PR
E

)

fit

f'
-

D
R

.
A

T
U

L
.K

.
SR

IV
A

ST
A

V
A

,

(FIN
.A

D
V

ISO
R

&
C

H
IE

F
A

ccout
officer

IC
FR

E
)

!III
01

3~
,.:M

PIA
R

A
SIN

G
H

(C
ontrollerPension!

E
&

A
.D

.)

I)
-\0-

"

5,072,750
-
.
-
-
.
-

5,072,750

115,102,891
28,380,337

86;'22,554
17,515,976

2,610,721
14,905,255

73,963,754
18,465,922

55,497,833
28,112,120

5,622,424
22,489,696

1,138,389,238
113,838,924

1,024,550,314
233,981,951

58,243,813
175,738,138

13,578,386
3,394,597

10,183,790
9,074,052

2,268,513
6,805,539

-

-
.

1,634,791,118
I

232,825,250
I

1,401,965,868



G~AD' (Dkector GeneraL ICFRE)

hLi.'cZ.~'~~ 1r.
M.S GARBYAL, ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

dvv.. 1"".'" ...<\.CJ-
DR. ATUL.K. SRIVAST AV A,

(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

~.~}
PIARA SINGH

(Controller Pension/ E & A.D.)

cnfif<tJ ~crGf
2004-2005

ANNEXURE'!, TOTAL

--

Advance for Capital WorksjEquipment--

- .--.
\

- - -.- -

CPWD -
-.--------
CCU 71,550,334-- ._- -
OTHERS 322,621----- -

- -------
71,872,955

ANNEXURE'T' TOTAL

Cash In Hand 531,068
Cash at Bank 87,721,102
FDRs 677,341,094

-

765,593,264
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INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEIlRADUN

G~AD' ( Director GeneraL ICFRE)

h<-k(e.~l »;-.
M.S GARBY AL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

~ w'" .. ~ ,0-
DR. ATUL.K.SRiVASTAVA,

(FIN.ADVISOR& CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

~-/}
PIARA SINGH

(ControllerPension/ E & A.a.)

q Ir.r q, Qfc\2) "61
2004-2005

ANNEXURE 'K' :
--.- ----.

TOTAL
STAFF ADVANCES

> Forest Advance 2,766,806

> Festival Advance 920,380
> Car Advance 854,432
> Scooter Advance 1,605,658

> Cycle Advance 46,171

> House Building Advance (HBA) 7,487,278
> TA Advance 1,464,896

> ITA Advance 412,017
> LTC Advance 708,296

> Pay Advance 138,377

> Medical Advanc 609,600
> Other Advance 2,085,995_._---.-- .

19,099,906.



INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

G~AD' ( Dn-ectorGeneral, ICFRE)

I1Gka.~llr .
M.S GARBY AL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

d..N...k,.',... ...".0-
DR. ATUL.K. SRIV AST AVA,

(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

~~}
PIARA SINGH

(Controller Pension/ E & A.G.)

ell fa"~ '" ~ a CiCJI
2004-2005

ANNEXURE 'L' TOTAL

Amount Recoverable from Controller
ICFRE

GPF Advance 2,349,166
DCGRG 2,520,331
Provisional Pension 195,015

GPFPart/Final Payment 1,665,844

6,730,356
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INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

I1L-kt£,~~ Dj.
M.S GARBY AL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

Lv...Lv-',.. .. -\ ,Q
DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,

(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

~'c/}
PIARA SINGH

(Controller Pension/ E & A.D.)

c"fi'cp yldaCiCJI
2004-2005

ANNEXURE'M' TOTAL

- -- .-

Amount Recoverable from PAD,
-- --- ._.-

NEW DELHI
-- -- ----

GPF Advance 5,956,418
CGEGIS 1,014,584
DCRG 1,646,590--
Provisional Pension 252,617-------

__ GPF Part/ Final Payment 26,400

-------- -

8,896,609
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INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

11L.ka-~~1?'.
M.S GARBY AL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

~ Lv'" ..~ .0-
DR. ATUL.K. SRIV AST AV A,

(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

~~}
PIARA SINGH

(Controller Pension/ E & A. G.)

q,f'fCfJ "f(\aCiG1
2004-2005

ANNEXURE 'N' TOTAL--- ---- -----

-.-------.
Amount Recoverable from Other Units--- . - .-.---- ---..-.-.---

-- -. - ------ --
ODDs (Premium for the month of March) 168,944------
DEPUTATION & OTHERS 12,168-- .----
Service Tax 1,247,082---- ---------. ---- --- . .

- -- .- -- - -- --
1,428,194
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INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-3-2005

G~AD' (Director General, ICFRE)

hL.k(c,~~~.
M.S GARBYAL, (Director General Admn., ICFRE)

4.M I.; ~ ".0-
DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,

(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

~.~}
PIARA SINGH

(COIl/rollerPeusiOl'/ £ & A.O.)

rx qfit-~
2004-2005

PREVIOUS EXPENDITURE AMOUNT TOTAL
YEAR AMOUNT

NONPLANIGENERALCOMPONENT

49995333 Salary Research 51091541
52804667 ::ialary Non Research 51794990 102886531

EDUCATION & TRAINING
11845000 Payment to KVS 11759000
3943036 Payment to KVS (from _., '/ 4 IOOI"'I

PLAN (GENERAL COMPONENT)

Salaries
117186964 Research Staff 133305777
74149780 Non Research ::itatt 81403U 21476tS799

TraveUina
4782482 Research Staff 3625360
2159594 Non I"<esearcn::itatt o8ub4{ 7

64725615 O.E. (Research Staff) 53159067

Others
1076552 Publication 537620
1727809 M & S (Lab. Continaencies) 540300

16542178 Minor Work I Maintenance 6959640
0 Others 23787
a Building & Roads ltStSoUl tS441:S

25000000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 20000000

22000000 Grant to Pension Fund 20000000
31500000 Revenue Paid to Pension Fund 23742000

0 Revenue Receipts Refunded 3457720 47199720

62781063 Excess of Income Over Expenditure 33306043

lUIAL 10'"



INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-3-2005

G~AD' (Director General, ICFRE)

hL-ke.c/~l ~.
M.S GARBYAL, ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

iIA ~'" ~~,0-
DR. ATUL.K. SRIV AST AV A,

(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

~'~}
PIARA SINGH

(ControllerPension/ E & A.O.)

<:II [CfCJ) \I fd a CiG'l

2004-2005

PREVIOUS INCOME AMOUNT TOTAL

YEAR AMOUNT

GRANT IN AID

PLAN

324900000 -GENERAL COMPONENT 300000000
25000000 - EDUCATION & TRAINING 20000000 320000000

NON PLAN

102800000 -GENERAL COMPONENT 102800000
11845000 - EDUCATION & TRAINING 11759000 114559000

PLAN

40000000 - NORTH EAST JOHRAT 30000000
0 - NORTH EAST MIZORAM 2500000 32500000

3100 Revolving Fund 4000

7400756 Grant from IGNFA for KVS 7346906

0 Grant from Ministrv for Workshop 476000

,

30271217 Revenue Receipts & Others 29609263

542220073 TOTAL 504495169
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Indian Council of Forestry Research and Education -Dehradun
Accounting Policies & Notes to Accounts

1. System of Accounting:
The council follows cash system of accounting.

2. Fixed Assets:
All Fixed Assets are stated at historical cost less depreciation.

3. Depreciation :
Depreciation has been provided at the rates prescribed by the Income Tax Act 1962.
Depreciation on the additions made during the year has been provided for Six months
only.

4. Retirement Benefits :
No provision for gratuity & leave encashment liabilities is made.

5. Amount Recoverable from Controller, Pension Cell :
The amount recoverable from Controller has been arrived at based on the data produced
by the unit and after reconciling the same with the books of the controller, Pension Cell

6. Project Balances :
Balance outstanding of various projects are subject to reconcilation.

7. Previous Year Figures:
Previous year figures have been regrouped and recasted wherever necessary.

G'~

(Dircctor1eneral,ICFRE)

(1L~K(:~QAL.l?'·
M.S GARBYAL,-

( DirectorGeneralAdnl1l., ICFRE)

iJ..M. tv: ~ ~ ~ .0-
DR. ATULK SRIV ASTA VA,

(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEFAccollt officerICFRE)

PIjI~}
(Controller Pension/ E & A.O.)

cl~~L
I.C. SANGHAL &;CO.
Chartered Accountants

17, Rajpur Road, Dehradun

24 Aug., 2005

Cllftf", 1d3ccCJI
2004-2005 81203
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